
180

175

183

162

129

130

Span 12, Floorbeam 0, Stiffener at Stringer C

174

199

131

140

Span 11, Floorbeam 0, West Cantilevered Bracket

Span 14, West Side, 2nd Bracket from Pier 6

73Guardrail Bolt Replacement

4Bolt Replacement Span 1, Beam C at Midspan

Bolt Replacement 120

Bolt Replacement 23

Bolt Replacement 136

Bolt Replacement 140

Bolt Replacement 85 Span 11, Sidewalk Rail, West Side Post #268

Bolt Replacement 90

Bolt Replacement 99

Bolt Replacement

Bolt Replacement 36 Span 12, West Arch at U2W

100

Bolt Replacement 40

Bolt Replacement 46

Bolt Replacement 45

Span 13 on L5W-U5W

Span 17, Beam A, East Face, 5' from Bent 11

Bolt Replacement

Bolt Replacement 224

109

Span 19, Beam A, 6' and 12' from Bent 13

Bolt Replacement

Bolt Replacement

Bolt Replacement 240

54

Span 22, Beam A, 4' from Bent 16

Span 24, Beam A, 3' from Bent 17

79 Span 9, 10, Pier 2, Wall and Column

84 Span 10, 11, Pier 3, Spandrel and Columns

37 Span 12, 13, Pier 5, Cap, Wall and Columns

102

225 Span 19, 20, Bent 13, Cap

237

51

Span 21, 22, Bent 15, Cap

139

27

Canopy Repair

Sidewalk Panel Joint Repair Span 10, 11 Joint, West Sidewalk at Pier 3

Span 12, East Arch between U9 and U10

158

ITEM NUMBER

INSPECTION DEFICIENCY 

07/25/12 NBIS 

LOCATION

Structural Conc. Repair

Structural Conc. Repair

Structural Conc. Repair

Structural Conc. Repair

Structural Conc. Repair

Structural Conc. Repair

Structural Conc. Repair

Finger Joint Repair

Finger Joint Repair

-

-

Pier 1

Pier 6

over Roadway Centerline

Span 10, South End of Old Toll Booth Roof 

North Face of Cap

Span 22, 23, Bent 16, South Side of Crash Wall, 

Wall & Columns

Span 13, 14, Pier 6, South & North Face of 

btwn Beams C & D

Span 27, 2nd Diaphragm North of Bent 20 

bridge, East Side

Span 19, Railpost #396 from South End of 

Bottom Flange

Span 17, Beam F, West Side, 7' from Bent 11, 

Deck at P.P. 1

Span 12, Elect. Box E. Side 2' Above 

North of U2

Span 12, West Arch, top of arch, 5' 

at Stringer B

Span 10, 1st Purlin South of Floorbeam 9 

btwn. Strs. C and D

Span 10, Lat. Brac. Hangers, Throughout Sp. 10 

and D at Bent 1

Span 1, 2 at Diaphragm between Beam E 

for locations)

Guardrail throughout (See Table on Sheet 19 

from Bent 7, E. Side

Span 7, Beam A, 3rd and 5th Stiffener 

Stringer B, C and E

Span 13, Floorbeam 11, Stiffeners at 

NUMBER

REPAIR DETAIL  

Span 11, Floorbeam 14 between Stringers D & E

129

129

B, C and D

Span 12, Floorbeam 11, Stiffener at Stringer 

Clean Drainage System 194 Span 13, Pier 6

2013 INSPECTION INFORMATION

LOCATION

274

1

3

3

3

3

10

15

281

282

264

273

255

260

294

267

291

295

299

Span 11, Stringer F at Floorbeam 13, Panel 141

1

1

NUMBER

DETAIL 

REPAIR

3

3

20 256

278

288

35 287

293

253

261

284

29

35

35

123

126

129

272

263

266

283

289

286

296

249

262

Bolt Replacement 250

268

279

280

290

Bolt Replacement

Bolt Replacement

Bolt Replacement

Bolt Replacement

Bolt Replacement

Bolt Replacement

Span 10, Stringer F at Floorbeam 11, Panel 12

Span 10, Stringer F at Floorbeam 9, Panel 9

Span 11, Stringer F at Floorbeam 13, Panel 13

Span 9, Hanger 6E at Bottom of Deck

Span 9, Hanger 4E at Bottom of Deck

Span 9, Hanger 1E at Bottom of Deck

Span 10, Hanger 11W at Bottom of Deck

Span 11, Hanger 10E at Bottom of Deck

Span 12, Hanger 8E at Bottom of Deck

Span 7, Beam A at South Pin & Link, East Side

Span 9, East Bearing at Pier 1

Span 10, Floorbeam 1 at East End

Span 12, Floorbeam 11 at Lower Panel Point 11, East End

Span 12, Floorbeam 10 at West End

Span 13, Floorbeam 8 at West End

Span 6, Beam A, 3rd Stiffener South of Bent 6

Span 9, Floorbeam 11, Stiffener at Stringer A, N. Face

Span 1, Joint Repair at South Abutment, E. Side

Drainage Repair Span 11, 2nd Drain South of Floorbeam 6, E. Side

Drainage Repair Span 12, 5'-0" North of Floorbeam 4 btwn Stringers C & D

Span 9, Lat. Br. Hanger btwn Stringers C & D in Panel 11

Span 5, Beam F, 1'-0" and 6'-0" from Bent 5

Span 9/10, Joint Trough at Panel 2, btwn Stringers B & C

Span 10, Stringer F, 15'-0" from Floorbeam 0

Span 10, East Arch, 1'-0" Above Deck, East Face

Span 12, East Arch at Upper Panel Point 5, East Side

Span 13, West Arch at Upper Panel Point 7

Span 21, Beam D at 2nd Diaphragm from Bent 14

from Bent 7

Span 7, Sign Support Channel, W. Side, 4th Bracket 

Floorbeams 10 & 11

Span 12, Inner Sidewalk Channel, W. Side btwn 

Floorbeams 10 & 11

Span 13, Inner Sidewalk Channel, E. Side btwn 

N. Face

Span 9, Floorbeam 0, Stiffener at Stringer B, C, D & E, 

16A
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47ROCK ISLAND
STRUCTURE NO. 081-9905

F.A.P

308

CONTRACT NO. 64H28

(3BR)M

C-92-090-12

2012 INSPECTION INFORMATION (continued)

SHEET NO. 3A OF 33 SHEETS

JMP

JMP

SB

SB

27B

29B

29B

29B

Joint Repair

Span 13, Inner Sidewalk Channel, E. Side at Pier 6

2012 / 2013 INSPECTION INFORMATION TABLES

ITEM NUMBER

DEFICIENCY 

2013 NBIS INSPECTION 




