## 2012 INSPECTION INFORMATION (continued)

REPAIR DETAIL NUMBER	07/25/12 NBIS INSPECTION DEFICIENCY ITEM NUMBER	LOCATION
129	180	Span 12, Floorbeam O, Stiffener at Stringer C
129	175	Span 12, Floorbeam II, Stiffener at Stringer B, C and D
129	183	Span 13, Floorbeam 11, Stiffeners at Stringer B, C and E
130	162	Span 7, Beam A, 3rd and 5th Stiffener from Bent 7, E. Side
131	174	Span 11, Floorbeam O, West Cantilevered Bracket
140	199	Span 14, West Side, 2nd Bracket from Pier 6
Guardrail Bolt Replacement	73	Guardrail throughout (See Table on Sheet 19 for locations)
Bolt Replacement	4	Span 1, Beam C at Midspan
Bolt Replacement	120	Span 1, 2 at Diaphragm between Beam E and D at Bent 1
Bolt Replacement	23	Span 10, Lat. Brac. Hangers, Throughout Sp. 10 btwn. Strs. C and D
Bolt Replacement	136	Span 10, 1st Purlin South of Floorbeam 9 at Stringer B
Bolt Replacement	140	Span 11, Floorbeam 14 between Stringers D & E
Bolt Replacement	85	Span 11, Sidewalk Rail, West Side Post #268
Bolt Replacement	90	Span 12, East Arch between U9 and U10
Bolt Replacement	99	Span 12, Elect. Box E. Side 2' Above Deck at P.P. 1
Bolt Replacement	100	Span 12, West Arch, top of arch, 5' North of U2
Bolt Replacement	36	Span 12, West Arch at U2W
Bolt Replacement	40	Span 13 on L5W-U5W
Bolt Replacement	46	Span 17, Beam F, West Side, 7' from Bent 11, Bottom Flange
Bolt Replacement	45	Span 17, Beam A, East Face, 5' from Bent 11
Bolt Replacement	224	Span 19, Beam A, 6' and 12' from Bent 13
Bolt Replacement	109	Span 19, Railpost #396 from South End of bridge, East Side
Bolt Replacement	240	Span 22, Beam A, 4' from Bent 16
Bolt Replacement	54	Span 24, Beam A, 3' from Bent 17
Bolt Replacement	158	Span 27, 2nd Diaphragm North of Bent 20 btwn Beams C & D
Structural Conc. Repair	79	Span 9, 10, Pier 2, Wall and Column
Structural Conc. Repair	84	Span 10, 11, Pier 3, Spandrel and Columns
Structural Conc. Repair	37	Span 12, 13, Pier 5, Cap, Wall and Columns
Structural Conc. Repair	102	Span 13, 14, Pier 6, South & North Face of Wall & Columns
Structural Conc. Repair	225	Span 19, 20, Bent 13, Cap
Structural Conc., Repair	237	Span 21, 22, Bent 15, Cap
Structural Conc. Repair	51	Span 22, 23, Bent 16, South Side of Crash Wall, North Face of Cap
Canopy Repair	139	Span 10, South End of Old Toll Booth Roof over Roadway Centerline
Sidewalk Panel Joint Repair	27	Span 10, 11 Joint, West Sidewalk at Pier 3
Finger Joint Repair	-	Pier 1
Finger Joint Repair	-	Pier 6
Clean Drainage System	194	Span 13, Pier 6

## 2013 INSPECTION INFORMATION

		LCTION IN ONWATION
REPAIR	2013 NBIS INSPECTION	
DETAIL	DEFICIENCY	LOCATION
NUMBER	ITEM NUMBER	200/11/0/1
1	272	Span 10, Stringer F at Floorbeam 11, Panel 12
1	274	Span 10, Stringer F at Floorbeam 9, Panel 9
1	281	Span 11, Stringer F at Floorbeam 13, Panel 14
1	282	Span 11, Stringer F at Floorbeam 13, Panel 13
3	263	Span 9, Hanger 6E at Bottom of Deck
3	264	Span 9, Hanger 4E at Bottom of Deck
3	266	Span 9, Hanger 1E at Bottom of Deck
3	273	Span 10, Hanger 11W at Bottom of Deck
3	283	Span 11, Hanger 10E at Bottom of Deck
3	289	Span 12, Hanger 8E at Bottom of Deck
10	255	Span 7, Beam A at South Pin & Link, East Side
15	260	Span 9, East Bearing at Pier 1
20	256	Span 7, Sign Support Channel, W. Side, 4th Bracket
		from Bent 7
27B	262	Span 9, Lat. Br. Hanger btwn Stringers C & D in Panel 11
29	286	Span 12, Floorbeam 11 at Lower Panel Point 11, East End
29B	278	Span 10, Floorbeam 1 at East End
29B	288	Span 12, Floorbeam 10 at West End
29B	294	Span 13, Floorbeam 8 at West End
35	287	Span 12, Inner Sidewalk Channel, W. Side btwn
	201	Floorbeams 10 & 11
35	293	Span 13, Inner Sidewalk Channel, E. Side btwn
		Floorbeams 10 & 11
35	296	Span 13, Inner Sidewalk Channel, E. Side at Pier 6
123	253	Span 6, Beam A, 3rd Stiffener South of Bent 6
126	261	Span 9, Floorbeam 11, Stiffener at Stringer A, N. Face
129	267	Span 9, Floorbeam 0, Stiffener at Stringer B, C, D & E,
		N. Face
Joint Repair	249	Span 1, Joint Repair at South Abutment, E. Side
Drainage Repair	284	Span 11, 2nd Drain South of Floorbeam 6, E. Side
Drainage Repair	291	Span 12, 5'-0" North of Floorbeam 4 btwn Stringers C & D
Bolt Replacement	250	Span 5, Beam F, 1'-O" and 6'-O" from Bent 5
Bolt Replacement	268	Span 9/10, Joint Trough at Panel 2, btwn Stringers B & C
Bolt Replacement	279	Span 10, Stringer F, 15'-0" from Floorbeam 0
Bolt Replacement	280	Span 10, East Arch, 1'-0" Above Deck, East Face
Bolt Replacement	290	Span 12, East Arch at Upper Panel Point 5, East Side
Bolt Replacement	295	Span 13, West Arch at Upper Panel Point 7
Bolt Replacement	299	Span 21, Beam D at 2nd Diaphragm from Bent 14

DESIGNED - JMP REVISED CHECKED - SB REVISED DRAWN - JMP REVISED CHECKED - SB REVISED